Form TO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) TRADE TRADE TRADE TRADE		
	102711242 PATHENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CLYDE'S TOWER OAKS LODGE, LLC 2 Preserve Parkway Rockville, MD 20852 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Maryland Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other and Appointment of Agent Execution Date: 03/01/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CLYDE'S INVESTMENT CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Other Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,808,110 ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Reg. No. 17,635	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 201	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854 DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	nature Sheet, attachments, and document: Date Sheet cover sheet information to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0363

IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CLYDE'S TOWER OAKS LODGE, LLC, a Maryland corporation having its principal offices at 2 Preserve Parkway, Rockville, MD 20852 has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOWER OAKS LODGE	2,808,110	Jan. 27, 2004
and DESIGN		,

WHEREAS, CLYDE'S INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clyde's Tower Oaks Lodge, LLC hereby assigns to Clyde's Investment Corporation all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any notice relating to the said trademark assignee, Clyde's Investment Corporation, to J. Gibson Semmes, Esq., 10220 River Road, Suite 201, Potomac, MD 20854.

Clyde's Tower Oaks Lodge, LLC

DATE: Marin , 2004 By: John G. Laytham, President

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0364